© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus B22DELL Blade Fabric Extender
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus® B22DELL Blade Fabric Extender is designed to simplify data center server access architecture
and operations in environments in which third-party blade servers are used. The Cisco Nexus B22DELL provides a
highly scalable unified server access platform supporting 100 Megabit to 10 Gigabit Ethernet over fiber and copper,
and Data Center Bridging (DCB) protocol. The Cisco Nexus B22DELL Blade Fabric Extender behaves like a

● RMON
● SFF-8461
Cisco Nexus B22DELL Ordering Information
Table 7 provides ordering information for transceivers and cables. Please refer to dell.com for chassis orderability.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Transceivers and Cables
SFP-10G-SR(=) 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-LR(=) 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-ER(=) 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Cable 1 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Cable 3 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Cable 5 Meter
SFP-H10GB-ACU7M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Active Cable 7 Meter
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Active Cable 10 Meter
Service and Support
Technical support for the Cisco Nexus B22DELL Blade Fabric Extender can be obtained from either Cisco or Dell.
● Cisco Nexus B22DELL Blade Fabric Extenders: For software configuration or troubleshooting assistance,
support is obtained through the vendor providing support for the upstream Cisco Nexus switch. If support is